

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 17408/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in FAO No. 1751/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KUNDAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 68)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 32)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 17479)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, the matters are adjour
ned by

one week to file additional affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master